
Key Livestock Industry Contacts 
 

 
Center for Rural Affairs 145 Main Street 

Lyons, NE 
402-687-2100 
FAX 402-687-2200 
Elisha Smith 
Elishas@cfra.org 

Federation of Southern Cooperatives 2769 Church Street 
East Point, GA  30344 
404-765-0991 
FAX 404-765-9178 
Jackie Ward 
FSC@mindspring.com 

American Farm Bureau Federation 600 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C.  20024 
202-406-3600 
FAX 202-406-3604/3606 
Lynne Finnerty (E) 
lynnef@fb.org 
Mace Thornton 
macet@fb.org 

American Feed Industry Association 2101 Wilson Boulevard 
Suite 916 
Arlington, VA  22201 
703-524-0810 
FAX 703-524-1921 
afia@afir.org 

National Council of Farmer Cooperative 50 F Street, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, D.C.  20001 
 202-626-8700 
FAX 202-626-8722 
Justin Dureece  

American Meat Institute 1150 Connecticut Avenue, NW – 12th Floor
Washington, D.C.  20036 
202-587-4200 
FAX 202-5877-4300 
David Ray 
dray@meatami.com 
202-587-4243 
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Arizona Cattlemen’s Association 1401 North 24th Street, Suite 4 

Phoenix, AZ  85008 
602-267-1129 
FAX 602-220-9833 
www.azcattlemensassoc.org 

Farmers’ Legal Action Group, Inc. 360 Robert Street North 
Suite 500 
St. Paul, MN  55101-1589 
651-223-5400 
FAX 651-223-5335 
webmaster@flaginc.org 

Food Marketing Institute 2345 Crystal Drive 
Suite 800 
Arlington, VA  22202 
202-452-8444 
FAX 202-429-4519 
Kathleen Thomas 
KThomas@MFI.org 

National Chicken Council 1015 15th Street, NW 
Suite 930 
Washington, D.C.  20005-2622 
202-296-2622 
FAX 202-293-4005 
ncc@chickenusa.org 

National Cattlemen’s Beef Association 1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, D.C.  20004 
202-347-0228 
FAX 202-638-0607 
Bethany Shively 
BShively@beef.org 
Heather Vaughan 
HVaughan@beef.org 

North American Meat Processors 
Association 

1910 Association Drive 
Suite 400 
Reston, VA  22091 
703-758-1900 
FAX 703-758-8001 

National Grange 1616 H Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20006 
202-628-3507 
FAX 202-347-1091 
info@nationalgrange.org 
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National Pork Producers Council 122 C Street, NW 

Suite 875 
Washington, D.C.  20001 
202-347-3600 
FAX 202-347-5265 
Dave Warner 
warner@nppc.org 
202-641-7559 

National Turkey Federation 1225 New York Avenue, NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, D.C.  20005 
202-898-0110 
FAX 202-898-0203 
Sherrie Rosenblatt 
srosenblatt@turkeyfed.org 

Colorado Cattlemen’s Association 8833 West 58th Avenue 
Arvado, CO  80002 
303-431-6422 
FAX 303-431-6446 
Amy Bader 
amy@coloradocattle.org 

Iowa Cattlemen’s Association 2055 Ironwood Court 
Ames, IA  50014 
515-296-2266 
FAX 515-296-2261 
Bruce Bervan 
bruce@iabeef.org 

Kansas Livestock Association 6031 Southwest 37th Street 
Topeka, KS  66614 
785-273-5115 
FAX 785-273-3399 
Todd Domer 
todd@kla.org 

Livestock Marketing Association 10510 NW Ambassador Drive 
Kansas City, MO  64153 
816-891-0502 
FAX 816-891-7926 
LMAinfo@LMAWeb.com 

3 | Livestock Contacts 
 

mailto:warner@nppc.org
mailto:srosenblatt@turkeyfed.org
mailto:amy@coloradocattle.org
mailto:bruce@iabeef.org
mailto:todd@kla.org
mailto:LMAinfo@LMAWeb.com


 
National Meat Association 1970 Broadway   (NMA-W) 

Suite 825 
Oakland, CA  94162 
510-763-1533 
FAX 510-763-6186 
Jeremy Russell 
Jeremy@nmaonline.org 
 
(NMA-E) 
1400 16th Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20036 
staff@nmaonline 

Nebraska Cattlemen’s, Inc. 1010 Lincoln Mall 
Suite 101 
Lincoln, NE  68508-2833 
402-475-2333 
FAX 402-475-0822 
nc@necattlemen.org 

National Pork Board P.O. Box 9114 
Des Moines, IA  50306 
515-223-2600 
FAX 515-223-2646 
1-800-456-PORK 
info@pork.org 

Texas Cattle Feeders Association 5501 Interstate 40 West 
Amarillo, TX  79106 
806-358-3681 
FAX 806-352-6026 
James Hunt 
james@tcfa.org 

Texas and Southwestern Cattle Raiser 
Association 

1301 West Seventh Street 
Fort Worth, TX  76102-2660 
817-332-7064 
FAX 817-332-8523 
 
Carmen Fenton (Austin, TX) 
512-469-0171 
512-673-3906 
cfenton@texascattleraisers.org 

Western Organization Resources Council 220 South 27th Street 
Billings, MT  59101 
406-252-9672 
FAX 406-252-1092 
Kevin Dowling 
kdowling@worc.org 
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National Livestock Producers Association 13670 Meadowgrass Drive 
Suite 201 
Colorado Springs, CO  80921 
719-538-8843 
FAX 719-538-8847 
1-800-237-7193 
NLPA@NLPA.org 

Feedstuffs 12400 Whitewater Drive 
Suite 1600 
Minnetonka, MN  55343 
952-931-0211 
FAX 952-938-1832 
Kristin Bakker 
kbakker@feedstuffs.com 

American Sheep Industry Association 9785 Maroon Circle 
Suite 360 
Centennial, OH  80112 
303-771-3500 
FAX 303-771-8200 
info@sheepusa.org 

R-CALF R-CALF USA 
P.O. Box 30715 
Billings, MT  59107 
406-252-2516 
FAX 406-252-3176 
r-calfusa@r-calfusa.com 
Bill Bullard-CEO 
billbullard@r-calfusa.com 

RAFI 
Rural Advancement Foundation 
International 

P.O. 640 
Pittsboro, NC  27312 
919-542-1396 ext. 201 
FAX 919-542-0069 
Regina Bridgman 
regina@rafiusa.org 

Organization for Competitive Markets P.O. Box 6486 
Lincoln, NE  68506 
402-817-443 
FAX 360-237-8784 
ocm@competitivemarkets.com 

 

mailto:NLPA@NLPA.org
mailto:kbakker@feedstuffs.com
mailto:info@sheepusa.org
mailto:r-calfusa@r-calfusa.com
mailto:billbullard@r-calfusa.com
mailto:regina@rafiusa.org
mailto:ocm@competitivemarkets.com

